NRNA

10" NRNA International General Assembly &
NRN Global Conference

26 & 27 March 2022, Kathmandu, Nepal

PROGRAM SCHEDULE

DAY 1: 26 March 2022, Saturday
Venue: Hotel Himalaya, Kupondole.

09:30-15:30 hrs

Chair

Guest of Honor:
On the dais:
Moderator:

INTERNATIONAL GENERAL ASSEMBLY 2021
Closed Session (Open for registered NRNA members)

NRNA President

NRNA Past Presidents & NRNA Founding President and
IES and NRNA Past Presidents

NRNA International General Secretary

Chair of IGA by NRNA President

09:30-09:35 hrs Seating of the IES, IPP, Past Presidents and OB
09:35-09:45 hrs Inauguration of the IGA (Inauguration jointly by Founding

President, Past Presidents and President)

09:45-09:55 hrs Opening Address by the Chair -NRNA President
09:55-10:00 hrs Remarks by NRNA Founding President Dr. Upendra Mahato
10:00-10:10 hrs Remarks by IPP, Bhaban Bhatta

10:10-10:30 hrs Remarks by Past Presidents

10:30-10:45 hrs General Secretary’s Report

10:45-11:00 hrs Treasurer’s Report

11:00-11:30 hrs Discussion on Treasurer’s Report

11:30-11:40 hrs Endorsement of Financial Report and Appointment of Auditor for

Fiscal Year 2078-79

11:40-11:45 hrs Closing of the IGA by the VP Women

11:45-12:00 hrs
12:00-13:30 hrs

13:30-14:30 hrs
14:30-15:30 hrs
15:30 hrs-15:50 hrs

15:50-17:30 hrs

Tea Break

Amendment in NRNA Constitution 2003 (with amendment 2021)
Lunch

Reports from the NCCs (10 Minutes Each NCC) by NCC Focal
persons

Tea Break

INAUGURATION SESSION OF 10™ NRN GLOBAL
CONFERENCE

Chief Guest: Rt. Hon'ble Bidya Devi Bhandari, President of Nepal
Hosts: Minister for Foreign Affairs — Hon. Dr. Narayan Khadka, Chair,
High level Organizing Committee
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15:50 hrs
16:00 hrs

16:00 -16:05 hrs
16:05-16:10 hrs
16:10 -16:20 hrs

16:20 -16:25hrs
16:25-16:30hrs
16:30-16:40 hrs

16:40-16:45 hrs
16:45-17:00 hrs
17:00-17:15 hrs
17:15-17:30hrs

NRNA President— Kumar Panta
FNCCI President — Shekhar Golchha

Arrival & Seating of Guests in the hall
Arrival & Welcome of the Chief Guest

(Welcome and escort of the Chief Guest to the hall by the Chair,
Presidents of NRNA and FNCCI)

Seating of the Chief Guest Rt. Hon. President of Nepal
Welcome by MC and National Anthem

Welcome Address by Hon. Minister for Foreign Affairs and Chair of
High-Level Organizing Committee

Inauguration of the Conference by Lighting of the Panas
Welcome Dance

Felicitatory Remarks by Remarks by FNCCI President — Shekhar
Golchha

Remarks by NRNA Founding President — Dr. Upendra Mahato
Remarks by NRNA Past Presidents

Inaugural address by the Chief Guest

Concluding Remarks NRNA President Kumar Panta

MC by:

18:00hrs WELCOME DINNER
DAY -2 27 March 2022, Sunday
Venue: Hotel Himalaya, Kupandol

10™ NRN GLOBAL CONFERENCE

9:30 -11:30hrs PLENARY SESSION 1: Social Security for Migrant Workers

Chief Guest: Minister for Employment, Labor and Social Security

Chair: Dr. Badri KC, VP and Head of Department — Migrant Workers and
NRN Welfare Department.

Guest: Secretary, Ministry of Employment, Labor and Social Security

Moderator: Udwab Bhattarai, Chair, Foreign Employment Journalist Society

9:30-9:40hrs Executive Director of Social Security Fund — Possibilities for Social
Security for Migrant workers

9:40-9:50hrs Jitendra Dhital, Chief Administrator Employer Provident Fund —

Progress on Social Security for Migrant workers

Chief Administrator, Citizen Investment Trust — Role of Trust for
Social Security for Migrant workers

Representative of Human Rights — Why Social Security for migrant
workers

Executive Director, Foreign Employment Board — FEB’s role in social
security for migrant workers

Expert: Purna Chandra Bhattarai — Importance of social security to
migrant workers

Ms. Binda Pandey, Ex member of Parliament — Need and Importance of
Social Security for Migrant Workers.

9:50-10:00hrs

10:00-10:10hrs
10:10-10:20hrs
10:20-10:30hrs

10:30-10:40hrs
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10:40-10:50hrs
10:50-11:00hrs
11:00-11:10hrs

DB Chettri — Efforts of NRNA for social security for migrant workers
Floor open for discussion and questions

Summary of outcome and future course of action, VP, NRNA and
Chair, Dr. Badri KC

11:10-11:30hrs ~ Commitment from GoN and Closing remarks by Chief Guest.
11:30-12:00hrs
12:00-13:00hrs
13:00-14:00hrs

TEA BREAK

Report presentation by Committee and Taskforce Chairs
Lunch Break

14:00-15:40 hrs PLENNARY SESSION 3: Diaspora Investment: “To Build and
Shape the Future of Nepal”

Dr. Upendra Mahato, Founding President.

MP Gagan Thapa

MP Yogesh Bhattarai

Kumar Panta, President, NRNA ICC

Chair:

Guest of Honor:
Guest of Honor:
Special Guest:

14:00-14:10hrs
14:10-14:20hrs

14:20-14:30hrs

14:30-14:40hrs

14:40-14:50hrs
14:50-15:00hrs

15:00-15:10hrs
15:10-15:20hrs
15:20-15:30hrs
15:30-15:40hrs

16:00-17:30hrs

17:30-18:00hrs

18:00 —19:30hrs

Chief Guest:
Hosts:

Seating in Dias:

18:00-18:10 hrs
18:10-18:20 hrs
18:20-18:40 hrs
18:40-18:50 hrs
18:50-19:05 hrs
19:05-19:15 hrs
19:15-19:30 hrs

Opening remarks by, Dr. Upendra Mahato, Founding President

Key note speech- MP Gagan Thapa

Key note speech — Rajen Bhattarai

Nepali Diaspora Investment Legal Prospects, Anup Upreti — Partner —
Pioneer Law Associates

Executive Director-Foreign Exchange Department, Ramu Poudyal,
Nepal Rastra Bank

Private Sector Investment, Bishnu Agrawal, President CNI

Diaspora — Entrepreneurs, Philanthropists, Investors & Innovators, Kul
Acharya, Advisor, NRNA

N.R.N. Development Fund: Anal Bhattarai, CEO NDF

Special Remark by Dr. Bindu N. Lohani,

Floor Discussion

Closing Remarks, Kumar Panta, Special Guest

OATH TAKING OF PRESIDENT AND OFFICE BEARERS
Tea Break
CLOSING OF NRN GLOBAL CONFERENCE

Rt.Hon. Prime Minister of Nepal

Minister of Foreign Affairs, Dr. Narayan Khadka
FNCCI Senior Vice President — Mr. Chandra Dhakal
NRNA President Outgoing Mr. Kumar Panta
NRNA President Elect

President, Founding President, Past Presidents, Secretary Ministry of
Foreign Affairs

Reading of Kathmandu Declaration

Felicitations to Supporters/sponsors

Remarks by Minister of Foreign Affairs

Remarks by FNCCI President

Remarks by Newly Elected President

Special Address by Chief Guest

Concluding Remarks by the Outgoing president

19:30 onwards CLOSING DINNER
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